

Q20. Do you feel that illicit financial flows has increased in your country since the COVID-19 outbreak has started? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q21. Do you feel that organized crimes across borders have increased since the COVID-19 outbreak has started? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q22. Do you feel that arms trade has increased domestically since the COVID-19 outbreak has started? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q23. Do you feel that corruption in public sector has increased since the COVID-19 outbreak has started? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q24. If you answer 5 (Strongly Agree) or 4 (Agree) for Q23, do you feel this is because of COVID-19 outbreak?

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q24-b. If you answer 5 (Strongly Agree) or 4 (Agree) for Q23, please write specific reasons or examples.

Your answer

Q25. Do you feel that bribery between public authorities and private companies has increased since the COVID-19 outbreak has started? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q26. If you answer 5 (Strongly Agree) or 4 (Agree) for Q25, do you feel this is because of COVID-19 outbreak?

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q26-b. If you answer 5 (Strongly Agree) or 4 (Agree) for Q25, please write specific reasons or examples.

Your answer

Q27. Do you feel that public budget is spent in an appropriate manner? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q28. If you answer 5 (Strongly Agree) or 4 (Agree) for Q27, do you feel this is because of COVID-19 outbreak?

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q28-b. If you answer 5 (Strongly Agree) or 4 (Agree) for Q27, please write specific reasons or examples.

Your answer

Q29. Do you feel that the government provided sufficient explanations when introducing new policies? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q30. Are you satisfied with the quality of key public services? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Yes, very satisfied.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	No, not at all

Q31. Do you feel that marginalized and minority groups (women, disabled people, etc.) are meaningfully appointed in public institutions? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q32. Do you feel that a gender gap exist in the parliament? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q33. Do you feel that your country is well represented in the global governance institutions? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q34. Do you feel that global governance is dominated by developed countries? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q35. Do you feel that there was confusion about birth registration due to COVID-19 pandemic? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q36. Do you feel that some people's legal status is fragile in your country? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q37. Do you feel that threats to journalists, trade unions and human rights defenders have increased? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q38. If you answer 5 (Strongly Agree) or 4 (Agree) for Q37, do you feel this is because of COVID-19 outbreak?

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q38-b. If you answer 5 (Strongly Agree) or 4 (Agree) for Q37, please write specific reasons or examples.

Your answer

Q39. Do you feel that the media in your country are independent from the authorities to publish information? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q40. Do you feel that human rights in your country is secured? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q41. Do you feel the government introduced counter-measures against crimes or violence, especially through international cooperation? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q42. Do you feel that you can consult with appropriate organizations when your rights are violated? \*

	1	2	3	4	5	
Strongly Disagree	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>	Strongly Agree

Q43, Do you feel that discriminatory laws are in place in your country? \*

1                      2                      3                      4                      5

Strongly Disagree                                    Strongly Agree

Q44, Do you feel that existing laws in your country are effective to prevent discrimination? \*

1                      2                      3                      4                      5

Strongly Disagree                                    Strongly Agree

Q45, If you know specific examples of shrinking civic space in your country, please provide details, or tell us the website that can be reached.

Your answer

Q46, What do you think Civil Society Organizations can do to secure and improve civic space in your country?

Your answer